NOTICE, TOWN OF SUGAR CREEK

The Sugar Creek Town Board will meet on Monday, March 18, at 6:30 p.m., at the town hall. The town hall is located at N6641 County Road H. All items on the agenda will be discussed and possible action taken.

Agenda will include:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes
 - a. Minutes of February 19, 2024
- 4. Treasurer's report
- 5. Fire Chief's report
- 6. Road report
- 7. Discussion and Possible Action Plantation Road
- 8. Discussion and Possible Action Speed limit on Briggs Road
- 9. Discussion and Possible Action Unsightly debris on County H
- 10. Discussion and Possible Action Memo of agreement with County to enforce township signs
- 11. Discussion and Possible Action Town Clerk position
- 12. Discussion and Possible Action Operator's License Nicole Jennison
- 13. Discussion and Possible Action Internal control document
- 14. Discussion and Possible Action Soil erosion and property damage
- 15. Public comment
- 16. Clerk report Security cameras, keyless entry back door, vacation planned, copy machine, and zoning workshop for board members
- 17. Approval of Bills
- 18. Next Town Board Meeting date April 15th at 6:30 p.m.
- 19. Motion to Adjourn

Roxanne Johnson, Town Clerk